

- A ON/OFF
- B Son de battement de coeur
- C Son UP
- D Son DOWN
- E Capteur de son ON/OFF
- F LED de charge
- G fente de chargement
- H Haut-parleur ON/OFF
- I Veilleuse brillante/douce/ OFF
- J Berceuses traditionnelles
- K Musique lounge
- L Son de nature
- M Bruit blanc



- GÉNÉRAL**
- Zoë va automatiquement s'éteindre après 20 minutes.
 - Le capteur du son activera la dernière chanson jouée et/ou éclairer pour 20 minutes.
 - Lorsque vous utilisez en mode Bluetooth, les chansons pré programmées et le capteur de son sont désactivées.
 - Lorsque la batterie est presque vide, la lumière LED va clignoter.
 - Lors de la charge la lumière LED sera rouge, lorsqu'elle est complètement chargée, elle devient verte.
 - Redémarrage: Si vous avez des problèmes avec Zoë, redémarrez-la en maintenant enfoncé le bouton ON/OFF pendant 5 secondes.

- CONNECTER À L'HAUT-PARLEUR SANS FIL**
- Mettez 'H' à la position ON.
 - Activez le Bluetooth sur votre appareil mobile & cherchez ZAZU-ZOE.
 - Cliquez pour connecter et jouer vos chansons.
 - Consultez notre [website pour les Spotify playlists de ZAZU: www.zazu-kids.nl/product/zoe/](http://www.zazu-kids.nl/product/zoe/)

- Cette boîte de musique n'est pas résistante à l'eau. Veuillez garder au sec.
- Pour le nettoyage, n'immergez pas dans l'eau, mais essuyez avec un chiffon humide.
- N'essayez pas de démonter la lumière si elle cesse de fonctionner. Veuillez contacter notre service clients.
- La batterie rechargeable ne peut pas être remplacée.
- Conservez l'emballage hors de portée des enfants.
- Gardez l'instruction et l'emballage pour une référence future.
- Ce produit est conforme aux textes législatifs de l'UE, CA, AU, NZ et USA.

- A ON/OFF
- B Battito cardiaco
- C Lautstärke UP
- D Lautstärke DOWN
- E Sound-Sensor ON/OFF
- F LED Zustand LED
- G Micro-USB-Ladeslot
- H Pulsante Casse ON/OFF
- I Luminosità alta/bassa/ OFF
- J Traditionelle Schlaflieder
- K Lounge-Musik
- L Naturgeräusche
- M Rauschen



- ALLGEMEIN**
- Zoë schaltet sich automatisch nach 20 Minuten aus.
 - Der Sound-Sensor aktiviert das zuletzt gespielte Lied und/oder Licht für 20 Minuten.
 - Im Bluetooth-Modus sind die bereits voreingestellten Lieder und Sound-Sensor deaktiviert.
 - Wenn die Batterie fast leer ist, blinkt die LED-Lampe an der Seite.
 - Beim Ladevorgang leuchtet die LED-Lampe rot und wechselt bei vollen Batterien auf grün.
 - Reset: Wenn Sie irgendwelche Probleme mit Zoe haben, drücken Sie bitte den ON/OFF-Knopf für 5 Sekunden.

- VERBINDUNG MIT KABELLOSEN LAUTSPRECHERN**
- Schalten Sie 'H' auf ON.
 - Aktivieren Sie die Bluetooth-Funktion in Ihrem Handy & suchen Sie nach 'ZAZU-ZOE'.
 - Klicken Sie darauf, um sich zu verbinden und spielen Sie Ihre Lieder ab.
 - Besuchen Sie unsere Website für Zazu Spotify Playlisten: www.zazu-kids.nl/product/zoe/

- Diese Musikbox ist nicht wasserdicht. Bitte trocken halten.
- Verwenden Sie zur Reinigung lediglich ein feuchtes Tuch.
- Bauen Sie die Leuchte nicht auseinander, falls sie nicht mehr funktioniert. Bitte kontaktieren Sie unseren Kundenservice.
- Die batterie aufladbare Batterie kann nicht ersetzt werden.
- Die Verpackung von Kindern fernhalten und bewahren Sie die Gebrauchsanleitung und Verpackung für zukünftige Referenzen auf.
- Dieser ZAZU Nachlicht entspricht vollständig den folgenden EU, CA, AU, NZ & USA-Richtlinien.

- A ON/OFF
- B Sonido latido
- C Volumen UP
- D Volumen DOWN
- E Sensor de sonido ON/OFF
- F LED Carica
- G Puerto de carga
- H Botón ON/OFF altavoz
- I Luz nocturna Brillante/ Suave/Apagada
- J Tradicionalle Schläflieder
- K Canciones de cuna
- L Musica lounge
- M Suoni della natura



- GENERAL**
- Zoe se apagará automáticamente al cabo de 20 minutos.
 - El sensor de sonido activará la última canción tocada y/o la luz durante 20 minutos.
 - En modo bluetooth, las canciones pre-programadas y el sensor de sonido están desactivadas.
 - Cuando la batería está casi vacía, la luz LED en el lateral parpadeará.
 - Durante la carga, la luz LED será roja, cuando esté cargado se volverá verde.
 - Reinicio: si usted tiene algun problema con Zoe, por favor trate de reiniciarlo presionando el boton on/off durante 5 segundos.

- CONEXIÓN AL ALTAVOZ WIRELESS**
- Cambia 'H' a la posición ON.
 - Activa el bluetooth en su dispositivo móvil y busca ZAZU-ZOE.
 - Pulsa para conectar y reproducir tus canciones.
 - Po favor, visite nuestro sitio web per le playlist Spotify Zazu: www.zazu-kids.nl/product/zoe/

- Esta lámpara de lectura no es resistente al agua. Manténla seca.
- No la sumerja al agua, límpie con un paño húmedo.
- No intente desmontar la lámpara si deja de funcionar. Contáctenos nuestro servicio al cliente.
- La batería recargable no se puede reemplazar.
- Mantén el embalaje fuera del alcance de los niños.
- Guarde el embalaje y estas instrucciones.
- ¡importante! Mantenga este manual para futuras referencias.
- Este producto cumple con la siguiente legislación de la UE, CA, AU, NZ y USA.

- A PÅ/AV
- B Lyd av hjerteslag
- C SENK volumet
- D ØK volumet
- E Lydsensor PÅ/AV
- F LED-ladare
- G Mikro-USB-ladingsporet
- H Høytaler PÅ/AV
- I Natllys lyst/mykt/AV
- J Klassiske vuggeviser
- K Loungemusikk
- L Naturende
- M Hvit støy



- ALLMÅNT**
- Zoe stängs av automatiskt efter 20 minuter.
 - Lydsensorn aktiverar den säng och/eller det ljus som senast spelades i 20 minuter.
 - När du använder Bluetooth är de förprogrammerade och lydsensorn sängerna inaktiverade.
 - När batteriet är på väg att ta slut kommer LED-lampan på sidan att blinka.
 - Under laddning är LED-lampan röd, den är helt grön när den är helt uppladdad.
 - Återställ: Om du har några problem med Zoë, prova att återställa den genom att hålla inne PÅ/AV knappen i 5 sekunder

- ANSLUT TILL TRÅDLÖS HÖGTALARE**
- Placera 'H' i PÅ-position.
 - Slå på Bluetooth på din mobilenhet & hitta ZAZU-ZOE.
 - Klicka för att ansluta & spela dina låtar.
 - Besök gärna vår hemsida för Zazu Spotify spellistor: www.zazu-kids.nl/product/zoe/

- Den Speldosa är inte vattentät. Vänligen se till att den förblir torr.
- Placera inte i vatten under rengöring, torka istället med fuktig trasa.
- Försök inte att plocka isär lampan om den slutar fungera. Vänligen kontakta vår kundtjänst.
- Oppbevar emballasjen utillgänglig för barn.
- Håll förpackningen utom räckhåll för barn.
- Behåll instruktionerna och förpackningen för framtida behov.
- Denna ZAZU natt lampa uppfyller samtliga bestämmelser i EU, CA, AU, NZ & USA lagstiftning.

- A PÄÄLLE/POIS
- B Sydämenlyönti - äänet
- C Äänenvoimakkuus UP
- D Äänenvoimakkuus DOWN
- E Äänisensor PÄÄLLE/POIS
- F Lataus LED
- G Mikro USB latausreikä
- H Kaiuttimella PÄÄLLE/POIS
- I Yövalo kirkas/pehmeä/POIS
- J Perinteiset kehtolaulut
- K Luontomusiikki
- L Luontoääniä
- M Valkoinen kohina



- YLEISTÄ**
- Zoë sammuu automaattisesti 20 minuutin kuluttua.
 - Äänisensori aktivoi viimeiseksi soitetun laulun ja/tai valon 20 minuutiksi.
 - Kun käytät Bluetoothia, valmiiksi ohjelmoidut laulut ja äänisensori kytketään pois päältä.
 - Kun akku on loppumassa, LED valo sivussa alkaa vilkkua.
 - Latauksen aikana LED valo on punainen, täysin ladattuna se muuttuu vihreäksi.
 - Reset: Jos sinulla on ongelmia Zoë, yritä nollata hänelle painamalla PÄÄLLE/POIS-painiketta 5 sekunnin ajan.

- YHDISTÄ LANGATTOMAAN KAIUTTIMEEN**
- Käännä 'H' PÄÄLLE - tilaan.
 - Laita Bluetooth päälle mobiililaitteessasi ja etsi ZAZU-ZOE. Paina yhdistä & soita kappaleitasi.
 - Tarkistaa nettisivulta Zazu Spotify soittolistoja: www.zazu-kids.nl/product/zoe/

- Tämä soittorasias ei ole vedenkestävä. Pidä kuivana.
- Älä upota veteen siivotessa, vaan pyyhi kostealla pyyhkeellä.
- Älä yritä purkisa valoa jos se lakkaa toimimasta. Ota yhteyttä asiakaspalveluumme.
- Uudelleenladattavaa akkua ei voi vaihtaa.
- Pidä pakkaus lasten ulottumattomissa.
- Säädä käyttöoas ja pakkaus myöhempää käyttöä varten.
- Tämä ZAZU yövalo on noudattaa seuraavaa EU, CA, AU, NZ & USA-lainsäädäntöä.

- A TÆND/SLUK
- B Lyd af hjerteslag
- C ØG volumen
- D SÆNK volumen
- E Lydsensor TÆND/SLUK
- F LED oplader
- G Mikro-USB pladningsport
- H Højtaler TÆND/SLUK
- I Natllys lyst/dæmpet/SLUK
- J Klassiske vuggeviser
- K Loungemusik
- L Naturljude
- M Hvid støj



- GENERELT**
- Zoe bliver automatisk slukket efter 20 minutter.
 - Lydsensoren vil aktivere den sidst spillede sang, eller det sidst spillede lys, i 20 minutter.
 - Når du bruger Bluetooth er de forprogrammerede og lydsensoren sange deaktiverede.
 - Når batteriet er ved at løbe ud vil LED lyset på siden blinke.
 - Under opladningen vil LED lyset vare rødt, og det er helt grønt når den er fuldt opladet.
 - Nulstil: Hvis du oplever nogle problemer med Zoë, så prøv at nulstille ham ved at trykke på TÆND/SLUK knappen i 5 sekunder.

- TILSLUT TRÅDLØS HØJTTALER**
- Stil 'H' i position TÆND.
 - Aktiver Bluetooth på din mobilenhed & Find ZAZU-ZOE.
 - Klik for at tilslutte og spille dine sange.
 - Besøg vores hjemmeside for Zazu Spotify spillelister: www.zazu-kids.nl/product/zoe/

- Dette Spilledåser er ikke vandtæt. Vennligst sørg for at det holdes tørt.
- Læg ikke natlyset i vand ved rengøring - tør af med en fugtig klud i stedet.
- Forsøg ikke at demontere lyset, hvis det ikke længere fungerer. Kontakt venligst vores kundeservice.
- Det opladbare batteriet kan ikke byttes ut.
- Oppbevar emballasjen utillgängelig för barn.
- Håll förpackningen utom räckhåll för barn.
- Behold instruktioner og emballage til eventuelle fremtidige behov.
- Denne ZAZU lyset opfylder følgende EU, CA, AU, NZ & USA lovgivning.

A Tipka za VKLOP/IZKLOP	H Brezžični zvočnik VKLOP/IZKLOP
B Vok Bitje srca	I Svetloba: močnejša, nežna, izklopljena
C Povečanje glasnosti	J Melodije uspavank
D Zmanjšanje glasnosti	K Lounge glasba
E Senzor za zvok VKLOP/IZKLOP	L Zvoki narave
F LED lučka ob polnjenju	M Beli šumi
G Reža za polnjenje	

- NAVODILA ZA UPORABO**
- Zoë se avtomatsko izklopi po 20 minut igranja
 - Če imate vklopljen senzor za zvok se na zvok avtomatsko vklopi zadnji predvajanje zvok ali lučka za 20 minut
 - Ko uporabljate brezžični zvočnik so pred programirane pesmi in zvočni senzor onemogočene.
 - Ko se baterija skoraj izprazni začne na strani utripati LED lučka.
 - Pri polnjenju je LED lučka rdeča, ko je napolnjena se obarva zeleno.
 - Resetiranje: V primeru, če imate kakršnekoli težave z igrarčo Zoe, jo lahko resetirate z držanjem tipke VKLOP/IZKLOP za 5 sekund.

- POVEZAVA Z BREZŽIČNIM ZVOČNIKOM**
- Preklopite tipko **H** v VKLOP položaj.
 - Klopote Bluetooth v mobilni napravi in izberite: ZAZU-ZOE.
 - Pritisnite poveži in predvajajte vaše izbrane pesmi.
- Prosim preverite nekaj izbranih pesmi ponujamo na ZAZU Spotify listi: www.zazu-kids.nl/product/zoe

- Glasbeni predvajalnik ni vodoodporen. Poskrbite da je na suhem.
- Za čiščenje uporabljajte vlažno krpo.
- Hranite embalažo izven dosega otrok.
- Ne poskušajte razstaviti luči, če preneha delovati. Obrnite se na uvoznika.
- Polnilne baterije ni mogoče zamenjati.
- Prosimo da shranite ta navodila in embalažo za nadaljnjo uporabo.
- Izdelek ustreza in presega vse EU, CA, AU, NZ & USA standarde in varnostne zahteve.

A AÇMA/KAPAMA	H Kablosuz hoparlör AÇMA/ KAPAMA anahtarı
B Kalp Atışı sesi	I Gece Lambası parlak/ yumuşak/KAPALI
C Sesleri YÜKSELT	J Geleneksel ninniler
D Sesleri DÜŞÜR	K Lounge müziği
E Ses sensörü AÇMA/KAPAMA	L Doğa sesleri
F Şarj LED'i	M Beyaz gürültü
G Mikro USB şarj yuvası	

- GENEL**
- Zoë, 20 dakika sonra otomatik olarak kapanır.
 - Ses sensörü son çalınan şarkıyı ve/veya lambayı 20 dakika etkinleştirir.
 - Kablosuz hoparlör kullanılırken, önceden programlanmış şartlar ve ses sensörü devre dışı bırakılır.
 - Pil bitmeye yakın, yandaki LED lambası yanıp sönmeye başlar.
 - Şarj olurken, LED lambası kırmızı olacak, tam şarj olduğunda, yeşil olacaktır.
 - Sifirlama: Zoë ile sorunlar yaşıyorsanız, AÇMA/KAPAMA düğmesine 5 saniye basarak sıfırlamaya çalışın.
- KABLOSUZ HOPARLÖRE BAĞLANMAK**
- 'H' i AÇIK konuma getirin.
 - Mobil cihazınızdaki Bluetooth'u açın & ZAZU-ZOE'yi bulun.
 - Bağlantı basını & şarkılarınızı çalın.
- Seçilmiş şarkıların bulunduğu ZAZU Spotify şarkı listeleri için websitemize bakınız: www.zazu-kids.nl/product/zoe/

- ΣΥΝΔΕΣΗ ΜΕ ΤΟ ΑΣΥΡΜΑΤΟ ΗΧΕΙΟ**
- Βάλτε το κουμπί 'H' στην θέση ON
 - ανοίξτε το bluetooth στην εξύπνην συσκευή σας και ψάξτε για ZAZU-ZOE
 - συνδέθτε και με την ιστοσελίδα μας στο ZAZU Spotify για περισσότερες επιλογές www.zazu-kids.nl/product/zoe

- Zoë δεν είναι αδιάβροχος παρακαλώ κρατάτε τον στεγνό
- μην τον καθαρίζετε με νερό αλλά με ένα υγρό πανάκι
- φυλάξτε την συσκευασία μακριά από τα παιδιά
- μην προσπαθήσετε να επιδιορθώσετε το φωτάκι αν σταματήσει να λειτουργεί αλλά επικοινωνήστε με την εξυπηρέτηση πελατών
- η επαναφορτιζόμενη μπαταρία δεν αντικαθίσταται
- φυλάξτε τις οδηγίες χρήσης και την συσκευασία για μελλοντική χρήση
- ZAZU gece lambası AB, CA, AU, YZ ve ABD mevzuatına tamamen uygundur.

A BE/KI	H Vezeték nélküli hangszóró BE/KI
B Szívverés hang	I Éjjeli fény élénk/halvány/KI
C Zbelyšiti zvuk	J Hagyományos altatódalok
D Hangerő LE	K Könnycsöngő
E Hangszékelő BE/KI	L A természet hangja
F Töltéjelző LED	M Fehér zaj
G Töltőcsatlakozás	

- ÁLTALÁNOS LEÍRÁS**
- Zoe 20 perc után automatikusan kikapcsol.
 - A hangszékelő a legutóbb lejátszott dallamot és/vagy fényt kapcsolja be 20 percre.
 - A vezeték nélküli hangszóró használatakor a korábban beállított dalok lejátszása és a hangszékelő le van tiltva.
 - Az akkumulátor merülését az oldalán lévő LED lámpa villogása jelzi.
 - Az akkumulátor töltésekor, a LED pirosan, feltöltött állapotban pedig zölden világít.
 - Reset: Zoe nem megfelelő működése esetén, próbálja meg újraindítani a BE/KI gomb 5 másodpercig történő lenyomásával.

- A VEZETÉK NÉLKÜLI HANGSZÓRÓ CSATLAKOZTATÁSA**
- Állítsa a H kapcsolót BE pozícióba.
 - Kapcsolja be mobil készülékén a bluetooth-t és keresse meg a ZAZU-ZOE-t.
 - Nyomja meg a "kapcsolódás"-t és játssza le a választott dallamot.
- Keresse fel honlapunkat a ZAZU Spotify lejátszási listák válogatásaihoz: www.zazu-kids.nl/product/zoe

- Zoë не єдин адиаброхос паракалў краўтае тон стегно
- мнн тон каварізеце ме веро алла ме єна угрў панакі
- фўлаўте тнн сускеуасіа макаріа апў та паідіа
- мнн праспаћісете на епідіорўасете то фўтакі а н стапатісіе
- а тўлћетў алла епакїонунћсете ме тнн ехўпнретьнше пелатўн
- а епанафортізўменн мпатаріа ден антїкастїстатїа
- фўлаўте тїс одћїєє чрїсїєсїа кай тнн сускеуасіа гїа ме ллнннїкн чрїсїє
- ZAZU gece lambası AB, CA, AU, YZ ve ABD mevzuatına tamamen uygundur.

A ON/OFF	H Interruptor ON/OFF do altifalante sem fios
B Som do batimento cardíaco	I Luz brilhante/suave/OFF
C Volume UP	J Canções de embalar
D Volume DOWN	K Música ambiente
E Sensor de som ON/OFF	L Som natural
F LED de carga	M Ruído branco
G Slot de carregamento USB Micro	

- GERAL**
- Zoë irá desligar-se automaticamente após 20 minutos.
 - O sensor de som irá ativar a última música reproduzida e/ou luz durante 20 minutos.
 - Ao utilizar o altifalante sem fios, as músicas pré-programadas e o sensor de som são desativados.
 - Quando a bateria estiver quase vazia, a Luz LED de lado irá piscar.
 - Durante o carregamento a luz LED estará vermelha. Quando estiver totalmente carregada, fica verde.
 - Reiniciar: Se tiver quaisquer problemas com o Zoe, experimente reiniciá-lo premindo o botão ON/OFF durante 5 segundos.

- LIGAR AO ALTIFALANTE SEM FIOS**
- Mudar 'H' para a posição ON
 - Ligue o Bluetooth no seu dispositivo móvel & procure ZAZU-ZOE.
 - Carregue em ligar e reproduzir as suas músicas.
- Por favor, consulte o nosso site para encontrar playlists ZAZU Spotify com músicas selecionadas: www.zazu-kids.nl/product/zoe/

- Este produto destina-se a ser utilizado em ambientes interiores e não é resistente à água. Por favor manter seco.
- Limpar somente com um pano húmido.
- Não abrir a luz de presença em caso de não funcionamento.
- A pilha recarregável não pode ser substituída.
- Guardar instruções e embalagem fora do alcance das crianças; utilizar para referência futura.
- Este produto ZAZU encontra-se de acordo com as normas da UE, CA, AU, NZ e EUA.

A 開/關	H 無線揚聲器開/關按鈕
B 心跳聲	I 夜光燈明亮/柔光/關
C 音量上調	J 傳統搖籃曲
D 音量下調	K 休閒音樂
E 聲音感應器開/關	L 自然聲
F 充電中的指示燈	M 白噪聲
G 微型USB充電插槽	

- 概括**
- Zoë將在20分鐘後自動關閉。
 - 最後的歌曲和/或指示燈將會播放20分鐘當感應到聲音。
 - 當使用無線揚聲器時，預設的歌曲和聲音感應器不被啟用。
 - 當電池接近用干，側面的指示燈將會閃爍。
 - 當充電時，指示燈將亮起紅色，當充滿電後會變成綠色。
 - 重設：如果您遇上任何問題，請嘗試通過按開/關按鈕5秒鐘重設他。
- 連接無線揚聲器**
- 將"H"切換到ON位置。
 - 在手機設備上打開藍牙並查看為ZAZU-ZOE。
 - 按連接並播放歌曲。

請查看我們的網站ZAZU Spotify播放列表與所選歌曲：
www.zazu-kids.nl/product/zoe/

- 請查看我們的網站ZAZU Spotify播放列表與所選歌曲：**
www.zazu-kids.nl/product/zoe/
- 本產品適合於室內使用，不防水。請保持乾燥。
 - 清潔時不要浸入水中，而是用濕布擦拭。
 - 如果運作停止，請勿拆卸燈。
 - 請與客戶服務聯繫
 - 可充電電池無法更換。
 - 保留說明書和包裝勿讓兒童接觸，作日後參考。
 - 該ZAZU產品完全符合歐盟，加拿大，美國，澳洲及新西蘭的標準法規。

- Este produto ZAZU encontra-se de acordo com as normas da UE, CA, AU, NZ e EUA.

A ON/OFF	H Wireless speaker ON/OFF switch
B Heartbeat sound	I Nightlight bright/soft/OFF
C Volume UP	J Traditional lullabies
D Volume DOWN	K Lounge music
E Sound sensor ON/OFF	L Nature sound
F Charging LED	M White noise
G Micro USB charging slot	

- GENERAL**
- Zoë will automatically shut off after 20 minutes.
 - The sound sensor will activate the last played song and/or light for 20 minutes.
 - When using the wireless speaker, the preprogrammed songs and the sound sensor are disabled.
 - When battery is almost empty, the LED Light on the side will blink.
 - When charging the LED light will be red, when fully charged, it turns green.
 - Reset: If you have any problems with Zoë, please try to reset him by pressing the ON/OFF button for 5 seconds.

- CONNECT TO WIRELESS SPEAKER**
- Switch 'H' to the ON position.
 - Switch on Bluetooth on your mobile device & look for ZAZU-ZOE.
 - Press connect & play your songs.
- Please check our website for ZAZU Spotify playlists with selected songs: www.zazu-kids.nl/product/zoe/

- This music box is not water resistant. Please keep dry.
- For cleaning do not immerse in water, but wipe with a damp cloth.
- Do not try to disassemble the light if it stops working. Please contact customer service.
- The rechargeable battery cannot be replaced.
- Keep the packaging out of reach of children.
- Keep the instruction and packaging for future reference.
- This ZAZU product is fully compliant with the EU, CA, AU, NZ & USA legislation.

A AAN/UIT	H Draadloze speaker AAN/UIT knopje
B Hartslag geluid	I Nachtlampje zacht/fel/uit
C Volume omhoog	J Traditionele slaapliedjes
D Volume omlaag	K Lounge muziek
E Geluidssensor AAN/UIT	L Natuur geluid
F Laadlampje	M Ruis geluid
G Micro USB lader	

- ALGEMEEN**
- Zoë schakelt automatisch uit na 20 minuten.
 - De geluidssensor activeert het laatst gespeelde melodietje/lampje.
 - Wanneer de draadloze speaker in gebruik is, dan zijn de knoppen met voorgeprogrammeerde muziek en de geluids sensor uitgeschakeld.
 - Wanneer de batterij bijna leeg is, gaat het LED lampje F knipperen.
 - Als de batterij geladen wordt is het LED lampje rood, zodra de batterij vol is wordt het lampje groen.
 - Reset: Als je problemen hebt met Zoë kun je hem resetten door de AAN/UIT knop 5 seconden in te drukken.

- DE DRAADLOZE SPEAKER GEBRUIKEN**
- Zet knopje 'H' op stand AAN.
 - Schakel de bluetooth op je mobiele apparaat aan.
 - Zoek ZAZU-ZOE en druk op verbinden.
 - Zodra je verbonden bent kun je je muziek afspelen.
- Kijk op onze website voor ZAZU Spotify playlists met speciaal geselecteerde liedjes: www.zazu-kids.nl/product/zoe/

- Dit muziekdoosje is niet waterdicht. Houdt deze dan ook droog.
- Met een vochtige doek schoonmaken, niet onder dopelen .
- Als het apparaat niet werkt, haal deze niet zelf uit elkaar, maar neem contact op met onze klantenservice.
- De oplaadbare batterij kan niet vervangen worden.
- Verwijder de batterij, voordat u het product weg doet.
- Houdt de verpakking buiten bereik van kinderen.
- Bewaar de verpakking en gebruiksaanwijzing.
- Dit ZAZU product voldoet volledig aan de volgende EU, CA, AU, NZ & USA regelgeving.

Manufactured and distributed by ZAZU
PO Box 299 | 3740 AG Baarn
The Netherlands | For more information:
info@zazu-kids.nl | zazu-kids.com

